
2286 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZE1TE No. 89 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1980/ 142-Applications for Approval 

NoncB is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 

WN 

AK 

WN 
WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 
WN 
WN 

AK 

WN 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

8259 

2466 

8496 

2505 
2461 

2460 

8264 

2529 
2506 
2335 

8456 

2534 
2537 

8455 

8457 

8498 

8429 

8460 

57656 

8430 

2438 
2520 

2519 

57643 

57585 
2530 

57664 

8499 
56861 

8483 

8529 

8500 
56267 

2469 

8330 

2546 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.001 

32.09.001 

32.12.009 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
38.19.079 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.115 

39.02.005 

39.02.025 

39.02.125 

39.07.171 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 
39.07.299 

39.07.299 

44.14.000 

48.01.129 
48.07 .149 

48.21.019 

51.02.002 
56.07.035 

59.02.002 

59.03.001 

59.04.009 
60.01.039 

69.03.000 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

Goods 

Stearic acid 1855 and 1870, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making cosmetics 

Lacquers and cellulose, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 
only in making leather 

Acid resistant cement, peculiar for use in cementing ceramic tiles to the 
interior of pulp storage vats 

Cirrasol L310 . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Daxad 11 and 15 sodium salts of polymerized alkyl naphthalene sul• 

phonic acid, peculiar for use in the production of industrial cleaning 
and container compounds 

Daxad 3QS, peculiar for use as a dispensing agent in the paint and paper 
industries 

Degreasing, scouring, and wetting out preparations, peculiar for use in 
the treatment of textiles, yarns and fibres: 

EXCLUDING: 
Disodium dioctyl sulpho-succinates . . . . . . . . 

Emphos PS 610, peculiar for use in dry cleaning detergents . . . . 
Tween MOS 240VS and 280 VS, peculiar for use as surfactants .. 
Trioxiotol G inhibited, peculiar for use in making high boiling brake 

fluids 
Adcote 340 (a polyurethane resin) and Catalyst 9H3 (an epoxy resin), 

peculiar for use in the lamination of various substrates 
Atlac 363-E-02 Z, peculiar for use as a binder in fiberglass mat .. 
Atlac 382 and 387 series, peculiar for use in the production of corrosion 

resistant coatings 
Vibrathane 8011, peculiar for use in making rolls, press on tyres, pallet 

and castor wheels 
Transfer paper, a plastic film backed with paper, peculiar for use in 

transferring images from an original on paper or film to cloth 
Ethylene vinyl chloride resins, grades E650, El050, E1150, El300, 

peculiar for use in making clear PVC sheet, food grade flexible hoses, 
drainage profiles and other items manufactured by homopolymer 
PVC 

General efflorescence preventative (G.E.P.) concentrate, peculiar for 
use in making GEP protective glaze for concrete roofing tiles 

Polyken pipeline coating tapes, peculiar for use to protect steel pipes 
for both cathodic and corrosion protection 

Flo-tubes, flo-tube covers, argon floats and kel-f-seats, when declared 
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing flo
meter regulators used with industrial gases 

BJC enclosure type 6207, a fully insulated weather tight, electrical equip
ment enclosure, peculiar for use in making electrical control gear 

Black Amalogon cylinder tubing, peculiar for use in making air cylinders 
Ray Chem sleeves, MWTM 120/54-300/42, peculiar for use as new 

joints and repairs on barrier sheaths and plastic cables 
Sigmaform heat shrink tubing, SST12-07 TR, SST12-27, SST23-40 

TR, peculiar for use as new joints and repairs on barrier sheaths and 
plastic cables 

Sliced sapele veneer, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 
him, only in making doors 

Blotting paper, peculiar for use as filter paper in medical equipment .. 
Polyester and polypropolene coated paper board, peculiar for use in 

prepared food trays and containers 
Uni-patch self adhesive electrode patches, peculiar for use only in ad

hering electrodes to the patient's skin in electro medical applications 
Polyester sewing thread, peculiar for use in making sails . . . . 
Combi E951N85 fusible interlinings, coated with a polyamide paste 

point of 15 mesh, peculiar for use in making the fronts of men's suits 
Dycon A, Dycon B, Conoply LDR and Conoply HDR series, mod

acrylic textile fibre fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use 
by him, only in making air filter media 

Du Pont Reemay spunbonded polyester, peculiar for use in making spar 
poo 1 fiJ ters 

Pre-waxed flat braided sail twine, peculiar for use in making sails .. 
Knitted mattress ticking, printed, 85 % acetate, 15 % nylon, peculiar for 

use in making mattresses and pillows 
Morganite stands, peculiar for use in the foundry and engineering 

industries 
Bobbins, reels, cones and similar supports, peculiar for use in holding 

yarn during storage or processing in woollen or hosiery mills 
Shackles and swivels, peculiar to aircrafts, when declared by an importer 

for incorporation into aircrafts, conforming to New Zealand Ministry 
of Transport specifications or accompanied by release notes, in
spection notes or affidavits of approval for the aircraft 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

99 

15 
15 

15 

1$ 

15 
15 
15 

15 

99 

15 
99 

99 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 
15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

99 

15 


