## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## Tariff Notice No. 1980/142—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		- Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
ĸ	8259	15.10.001	Stearic acid 1855 and 1870, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making cosmetics	Free*		
/N	2466	32.09.001	Lacquers and cellulose, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him,	Free*	Free*	1:
К	8496	32.12.009	only in making leather Acid resistant cement, peculiar for use in cementing ceramic tiles to the	Free*	Free*	9
/N /N	2505 2461	34.02.000 34.02.000	interior of pulp storage vats Cirrasol L310 Daxad 11 and 15 sodium salts of polymerized alkyl naphthalene sul- phonic acid, peculiar for use in the production of industrial cleaning	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1; 1:
'N	2460	34.02.000	and container compounds Daxad 30S, peculiar for use as a dispensing agent in the paint and paper	Free*	Free*	1:
K	8264	34.02.000	industries Degreasing, scouring, and wetting out preparations, peculiar for use in the treatment of textiles, yarns and fibres: EXCLUDING:	Free*	Free*	1;
N N N	2529 2506 2335	$34.02.000 \\ 34.02.000 \\ 38.19.079$	Disodium dioctyl sulpho-succinates Emphos PS 610, peculiar for use in dry cleaning detergents Tween MOS 240VS and 280 VS, peculiar for use as surfactants Trioxiotol G inhibited, peculiar for use in making high boiling brake fluids	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	1: 1; 1;
K	8456	39.01.005	Adcote 340 (a polyurethane resin) and Catalyst 9H3 (an epoxy resin), peculiar for use in the lamination of various substrates	Free*		•
/N /N	2534 2537	39.01.005 39.01.005	Atlac 363-E-02 Z, peculiar for use as a binder in fiberglass mat Atlac 382 and 387 series, peculiar for use in the production of corrosion resistant coatings	Free* Free*		•
K	8455	39.01.005	Vibrathane 8011, peculiar for use in making rolls, press on tyres, pallet and castor wheels	Free*		•
K	8457	39.01.115	Transfer paper, a plastic film backed with paper, peculiar for use in transferring images from an original on paper or film to cloth	Free*		.
K <u>.</u>	8498	39.02.005	Ethylene vinyl chloride resins, grades E650, E1050, E1150, E1300, peculiar for use in making clear PVC sheet, food grade flexible hoses, drainage profiles and other items manufactured by homopolymer PVC	Free*		•
К	8429	39.02.025	General efflorescence preventative (G.E.P.) concentrate, peculiar for use in making GEP protective glaze for concrete roofing tiles	Free*		.
ĸ	8460	39.02.125	Polyken pipeline coating tapes, peculiar for use to protect steel pipes	Free*		
.0.	57656	39.07.171	for both cathodic and corrosion protection Flo-tubes, flo-tube covers, argon floats and kel-f-seats, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing flo-	Free*	Free*	1
К	8430	39.07.299	meter regulators used with industrial gases BJC enclosure type 6207, a fully insulated weather tight, electrical equip- ment enclosure, peculiar for use in making electrical control gear	Free*	Free*	9
N N	2438 2520	39.07.299 39.07.299	Black Amalogon cylinder tubing, peculiar for use in making air cylinders Ray Chem sleeves, MWTM 120/54-300/42, peculiar for use as new joints and repairs on barrier sheaths and plastic cables	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1 9
N	2519	39.07.299	Sigmaform heat shrink tubing, SST12-07 TR, SST12-27, SST23-40 TR, peculiar for use as new joints and repairs on barrier sheaths and plastic cables	Free*	Free*	9
о.	57643	44.14.000	Sliced sapele veneer, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making doors	Free*	Free*	1
.0. 'N	57585 2530	48.01.129 48.07.149	Blotting paper, peculiar for use as filter paper in medical equipment Polyester and polypropolene coated paper board, peculiar for use in prepared food trays and containers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
0.	57664	48.21.019	Uni-patch self adhesive electrode patches, peculiar for use only in adhering electrodes to the patient's skin in electro medical applications	Free*	Free*	9
ζ Ο.	8499 56861	51.02.002 56.07.035	Polyester sewing thread, peculiar for use in making sails Combi E951N85 fusible interlinings, coated with a polyamide paste	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
٢	8483	59.02.002	point of 15 mesh, peculiar for use in making the fronts of men's suits Dycon A, Dycon B, Conoply LDR and Conoply HDR series, mod- acrylic textile fibre fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use	Free*	Free*	1
c l	8529	59.03.001	by him, only in making air filter media Du Pont Reemay spunbonded polyester, peculiar for use in making spar	Free*		
ç	8500	59.04.009	pool filters Pre-waxed flat braided sail twine, peculiar for use in making sails	Free*	Free*	1
0.	56267	60.01.039	Knitted mattress ticking, printed, 85% acetate, 15% nylon, peculiar for use in making mattresses and pillows	Free*	Free*	1
N	2469	69.03.000	Morganite stands, peculiar for use in the foundry and engineering industries	Free*	Free*	9
۲ (	8330	73.40.069	Bobbins, reels, cones and similar supports, peculiar for use in holding yarn during storage or processing in woollen or hosiery mills	Free*	Free*	9
N	2546	73.40.069	Shackles and swivels, peculiar to aircrafts, when declared by an importer for incorporation into aircrafts, conforming to New Zealand Ministry of Transport specifications or accompanied by release notes, in- spection notes or affidavits of approval for the aircraft	Free*	Free*	1